

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

 CONTACT: Ashley Jones, Marketing Specialist MC Federal Credit Union
PHONE: 570-953-7456
EMAIL: ajones@mcfcu.org

MC Federal Supports Local Women's Center. Improving the communities we serve is a primary focus of MC Federal Credit Union (MC FCU). For the month of September, MC FCU hosted a clothing, hygiene item, and nonperishable food drive to support The Women's Center, Inc. of Columbia and Montour Counties. Team members also participated in Dress Down's for a Cause which benefited the organization. All told, MC Federal Credit Union was proud to provide 18 boxes of donated clothing and other items in addition to a check for \$150 to help those in need.

Elba Arenas, President and CEO of MC Federal Credit Union said, "After being approached by a team member who experience first-hand the impact made by this great organization and the need they were facing, we knew we had to step in and help. I am grateful for our team and our members who made this donation possible."



Pictured left to right: Sherri Seiverling, Accounting Clerk, Samatha Kostura, Chief Financial Officer, Elba Arenas, President and CEO, Brian Wiktor, Chief Lending Officer, Ashley Jones, Marketing Specialist, and a Representative from the Women's Center

About MC Federal Credit Union

As a local financial institution, MC Federal Credit Union has remained committed to building relationships with local communities, organizations, and people within the five county regions we serve. We are proud of our history. Chartered in 1954 to serve the employees at Merck & Company's Cherokee Plant in Riverside, P.A., MC Federal has grown beyond the Merck Employer group and continues to expand in surrounding communities. Today, MC Federal has six branch locations located in Riverside, Danville, Bloomsburg, Lewisburg, and Mount Carmel serving over 13,000 members from over 350 employer groups and various communities.

The credit union difference is championed at MC Federal, a full-service financial institution, where deposits are insured by the NCUA. We provide a multitude of convenient services tailored for all ages and lifestyles. MC Federal sets the standard with competitive rates, cutting edge products and services, and world-class service. They are truly defining the credit union difference in the communities they serve.